

# Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN

## Legislation Details

File #:	RS2024-160	Name:			
Туре:	Resolution	Status:	Passed		
File created:	1/4/2024	In control:	Metropolitan Council		
On agenda:	1/16/2024	Final action:	1/23/2024		
Title:	A resolution appropriating a total of \$25,000 from the Juvenile Court to The Center for Health Policy/Meharry Medical College, a nonprofit organization selected to receive Community Partnership Fund grants.				
Sponsors:	Delishia Porterfield, Erin Evans, Ginny Welsch, Quin Evans-Segall, Brenda Gadd, Kyonzte Toombs, Terry Vo				

#### Indexes:

#### Code sections:

### Attachments: 1. Grant Contract Exhibit

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/24/2024	1	Mayor	approved	
1/23/2024	1	Metropolitan Council	Motion Failed	
1/9/2024	1	Metropolitan Council	referred	
1/9/2024	1	Metropolitan Council	referred	
1/9/2024	1	Metropolitan Council	filed	